O U R   P R O F E S S I O N  I S  Y O U R  L E V E L
NIVOCONT
C O N D U C T I V E  L E V E L  S W I TC H E S
L
E
V
E
L

2 m 2
3 m 3
Type Code
Single probe, PP socket P
Single probe,
carbon steel socket
S
Single probe, 1.4571 N
Housing H
Submersible K
Housing Code
Aluminum 2
Plastic 3
No. of Probes Code
1 pc + ref. probe 1*
2 pcs + ref. probe 2
3 pcs + ref. probe 3
4 pcs + ref. probe 4
NIVOCONT K S - 0
*s = reference probe
** cable diameter: Ø 4…7 mm
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
KRK-512-5 KRK-522-�
Power supply (Un)
(galvanic isolation)
24…240 V AC/DC
110,
230 V AC
24 V
AC/DC
–15…+10%
Power consumption max. 2 VA / W max. 4,5 VA / W
Ambient
temperature
–20 °C…+55 °C
Probe voltage 3,5 V AC 5 V AC
Probe current max. 0,2 mA max. 1 mA
Sensitivity Adjustable: 5 kOhm…100 kOhm
Cable capacitance
100 nF (100 kOhm sens.)
800 nF (5 kOhm sens.)
max. 4 nF
Fixed on-delay (t1) 1,5 sec –
On and off-delay 0,5…10 sec
Output
1x SPDT 250 V 8A, AC1
24 V DC min. 500 mW
2x SPDT 250V 16A, AC1
24 V DC min. 500 mW
Electrical connection
terminal block, max. 2,5 mm2
with insulation 1,5 mm2
Electrical protection Class II. Class II. Class II.
Mechanical
connection
DIN EN 60715 rail
Ingress protection IP 20
Mass 72 g 240 g
KKH-212-5 KKH-222-5
Power supply (Un)
24 V…240 V AC/DC
–15…+10%
Power consumption max. 2 VA / W max. 4 VA / W